2020 City of Bremerton CDBG Cycle Calendar

2020 Funding Year (January 1-December 31, 2020)

For more information please call 360-473-5375 or email sarah.achaoui@ci.bremerton.wa.us

CDBG Council Study Session for funding priorities for 2020 program year and adoption of

2020 Policy Plan Wednesday 3/13/2019 2020 Policy Plan
Public Hearing-2020 funding priorities and 2020 Policy Plan
Wednesday 3/20/2019 Norm Dicks Government Center, Meeting Chambers 345 6th Street, Bremerton 5:30 PM
Affordable Housing Inventory
and Market Analysis Monday 4/1/2019 Housing Market Analysis RFP-Addendum Posted (if questions received)
Friday 4/12/2019 Housing Market Analysis RFP-Proposals Due by Noon
4/15-5/3 Proposal Review and Selection Process
4/22-4/26 Anticipated Interviews
Affordable Housing RFP Wednesday 5/1/2019 Affordable Housing RFP issued (COB HOME funding)
Monday 5/6/2019 Announcement of Winning Proposal
2020 Grant Cycle
Bremerton City Council Announcement of Notice of Availability for 2020 Funding
Norm Dicks Government Center, Meeting Chambers
Wednesday 5/15/2019 345 6th Street, Bremerton 5:30 PM
Affordable Housing RFP Wednesday 5/29/2019 Affordable Housing RFP Due (COB HOME funding)
Affordable Housing RFP:
6/18-6/19 Agency Interviews if needed/Review Committee Decision if needed
Thursday 6/20/2019 Funding Recommendation for Affordable Housing RFP published
2020 Grant Cycle
Monday 7/15/2019 CDBG 2020 Funding Year Application goes live-links to application posted to City Website
Bremerton City Council Meeting Announcement-Release of 2020 Funding Application
Norm Dicks Government Center, Meeting Chambers
Wednesday 7/17/2019 345 6th Street, Bremerton 5:30 PM
Technical Assistance Meeting (Mandatory for first time applicants)-Mayor's Conference Room-
6th floor, Norm Dicks Government Center
Thursday 7/25/2019 10:00 AM
7/22-7/30 Technical Assistance Available by Appoinment Only
Thursday 8/8/2019 Funding Applications Due @ noon via electronic submittal. Paper copies will not be accepted
Stage 1 Applications reviewed: Disqualified applications will not move forward applicant will
Wednesday 8/21/2019 be notified in writing
Monday 8/26/2019 Eligible applications will be forwarded to the Project Review Committee
Funding Interviews
Interviews will be held at the Norm Dicks Government Center
Monday-Tuesday 9/23-9/24 6th Floor, Mayor's Conference Room
Tuesday 9/24/2019 Final interviews and deliberations
Wednesday 25-Sep Funding recommendations published
scheduled by Kitsap
County. HOME funding recommendations released for 30 day comment period
Council study session to adopt funding recommendations
Wednesday 10/23/2019 Council meeting room, 6th floor Norm Dicks Government Center, 5:00 PM
Council meeting (ACTION) to adopt funding recommendations
Norm Dicks Government Center, Meeting Chambers
Wednesday 11/6/2019 345 6th Street, Bremerton 5:30 PM
Tuesday 11/15/2019 Action Plan Submitted to HUD
1/1/2020 Program Year Begins




